

Investor News

Bayer AG Investor Relations 51368 Leverkusen Germany www.investor.bayer.com

Bayer Investor Relations Website Relaunched

Leverkusen, December 12, 2013 – Bayer AG has relaunched its website for investors, and analysts. In view of the increasing importance of mobile devices the Investor Relations website has been redesigned. It is now available in responsive design which adapts to different screen formats of desktops, laptops and mobile devices.

You will find the Investor Relations pages seamlessly integrated into the Bayer Group homepage in a fresh and user-friendly design. The depth and breadth of the content as well as the structure of the site remain unchanged.

The internet address (URL) of the website remains:

Global (in Englisch): www.investor.bayer.com

German: www.investor.bayer.de

Bayer AG, Investor Relations contacts:

Dr. Alexander Rosar (+49-214-30-81013)

Dr. Jürgen Beunink (+49-214-30-65742)

Peter Dahlhoff (+49-214-30-33022)

Fabian Klingen (+49-214-30-35426)

Judith Nestmann (+49-214-30-66836)

Constance Spitzer (+49-214-30-33021)

Dr. Olaf Weber (+49-214-30-33567)

Forward-Looking Statements

This release may contain forward-looking statements based on current assumptions and forecasts made by Bayer Group or subgroup management. Various known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors could lead to material differences between the actual future results, financial situation, development or performance of the company and the estimates given here. These factors include those discussed in Bayer's public reports which are available on the Bayer website at www.bayer.com. The company assumes no liability whatsoever to update these forward-looking statements or to conform them to future events or developments.